Table 8: Status of Installations Achieving Final Response Complete

in Fiscal Year 2022
ks |

Defense Environmental Restoration Program

Total Number Costs Incurred
Installation / FFID of Sites Through FY22 (5000)
IRP [ MMRP| IRP | MMRP
4 FORMERLY USED DEFENSE SITES
1 0 $3,679 $0

CAPE PROMINENCE AWS / AK09799F707300

Note: Totals reflect installation project funding allocated to individual sites and do not include program management and other support costs.

Installation Restoration Program and Military Munitions Response Program Status Tables

Page 1



Table 8: Status of Installations Achieving Final Response Complete
in Fiscal Year 2022

Defense Environmental Restoration Program

Arkansas
Total Number Costs Incurred
Installation / FFID of Sites Through FY22 (5000)
IRP [ MMRP| IRP | MMRP
4 FORMERLY USED DEFENSE SITES
0 2 $0 $3,524

CAMP CHAFFEE / AR69799F976700

Note: Totals reflect installation project funding allocated to individual sites and do not include program management and other support costs.

Installation Restoration Program and Military Munitions Response Program Status Tables

Page 2



Table 8: Status of Installations Achieving Final Response Complete

in Fiscal Year 2022
District of Columbia

Defense Environmental Restoration Program

Total Number Costs Incurred
Installation / FFID of Sites Through FY22 (5000)
IRP [ MMRP| IRP | MMRP
€ NAVY
3 0 $3,978 $0

WASHINGTON DC NAVSECSTA / DC317002347600

Note: Totals reflect installation project funding allocated to individual sites and do not include program management and other support costs.

Installation Restoration Program and Military Munitions Response Program Status Tables

Page 3



Table 8: Status of Installations Achieving Final Response Complete

in Fiscal Year 2022

Defense Environmental Restoration Program

Total Number Costs Incurred
Installation / FFID of Sites Through FY22 (5000)
IRP [ MMRP| IRP | MMRP
4 FORMERLY USED DEFENSE SITES
0 2 $0 $1,488

PASSAGE KEY AIR-TO-GROUND GUN / FL49799F 722000

Note: Totals reflect installation project funding allocated to individual sites and do not include program management and other support costs.

Installation Restoration Program and Military Munitions Response Program Status Tables

Page 4



Table 8: Status of Installations Achieving Final Response Complete

in Fiscal Year 2022

Defense Environmental Restoration Program

Installation / FFID

Total Number Costs Incurred
of Sites Through FY22 (5000)
IRP [ MMRP| IRP | MMRP

CAMP ATTERBURY /IN521181807500

10 0

$1,022 $0

JFHQ IN ARNG / IN52118180NG00

0 7

$0 $360

Note: Totals reflect installation project funding allocated to individual sites and do not include program management and other support costs.

Installation Restoration Program and Military Munitions Response Program Status Tables

Page 5



Table 8: Status of Installations Achieving Final Response Complete

in Fiscal Year 2022

Defense Environmental Restoration Program

Total Number Costs Incurred
Installation / FFID of Sites Through FY22 (5000)
IRP [ MMRP| IRP | MMRP
€ ARMY
0 2 $0 $195

JFHQ KY ARNG / KY42118210NG00

Note: Totals reflect installation project funding allocated to individual sites and do not include program management and other support costs.

Installation Restoration Program and Military Munitions Response Program Status Tables

Page 6



Table 8: Status of Installations Achieving Final Response Complete

in Fiscal Year 2022

Defense Environmental Restoration Program

Total Number Costs Incurred
Installation / FFID of Sites Through FY22 (5000)
IRP [ MMRP| IRP | MMRP
€ ARMY
0 16 $0 $916

JFHQ ME ARNG / ME12118230NG00

Note: Totals reflect installation project funding allocated to individual sites and do not include program management and other support costs.

Installation Restoration Program and Military Munitions Response Program Status Tables

Page 7



Table 8: Status of Installations Achieving Final Response Complete

in Fiscal Year 2022
Massachusetts

Defense Environmental Restoration Program

Total Number Costs Incurred
Installation / FFID of Sites Through FY22 ($000)
IRP [ MMRP| IRP | MMRP
4 FORMERLY USED DEFENSE SITES
4 6 $1,671 $3,802

NAVAL AMMO DEPOT / MA19799F 177900

Note: Totals reflect installation project funding allocated to individual sites and do not include program management and other support costs.

Installation Restoration Program and Military Munitions Response Program Status Tables

Page 8



Table 8: Status of Installations Achieving Final Response Complete

in Fiscal Year 2022
Michign |

Defense Environmental Restoration Program

Total Number Costs Incurred
Installation / FFID of Sites Through FY22 (5000)
IRP [ MMRP| IRP | MMRP
4 FORMERLY USED DEFENSE SITES
0 1 $0 $1,651

WAUGOSHANCE POINT TARGET / MI59799FA24300

Note: Totals reflect installation project funding allocated to individual sites and do not include program management and other support costs.

Installation Restoration Program and Military Munitions Response Program Status Tables

Page 9



Table 8: Status of Installations Achieving Final Response Complete

in Fiscal Year 2022

Defense Environmental Restoration Program

Total Number Costs Incurred
Installation / FFID of Sites Through FY22 (5000)
IRP [ MMRP| IRP | MMRP
€ ARMY
0 17 $0 $664

JFHQ MO ARNG / MO72118290NG00

Note: Totals reflect installation project funding allocated to individual sites and do not include program management and other support costs.

Installation Restoration Program and Military Munitions Response Program Status Tables

Page 10



Table 8: Status of Installations Achieving Final Response Complete
in Fiscal Year 2022

Defense Environmental Restoration Program

Montana
Total Number Costs Incurred
Installation / FFID of Sites Through FY22 (5000)
IRP [ MMRP| IRP | MMRP
€ ARMY
0 32 $0 $5,045

JFHQ MT ARNG / MT82118300NG00

Note: Totals reflect installation project funding allocated to individual sites and do not include program management and other support costs.

Installation Restoration Program and Military Munitions Response Program Status Tables

Page 11



Table 8: Status of Installations Achieving Final Response Complete

in Fiscal Year 2022

Defense Environmental Restoration Program

Total Number Costs Incurred
Installation / FFID of Sites Through FY22 (5000)
IRP [ MMRP| IRP | MMRP
4 FORMERLY USED DEFENSE SITES
0 1 $0 $3,289

KIRTLAND AFB DEM BOMB RGE / NM69799F 624900

Note: Totals reflect installation project funding allocated to individual sites and do not include program management and other support costs.

Installation Restoration Program and Military Munitions Response Program Status Tables

Page 12



Table 8: Status of Installations Achieving Final Response Complete

in Fiscal Year 2022

Defense Environmental Restoration Program

Total Number Costs Incurred
Installation / FFID of Sites Through FY22 ($000)
IRP [ MMRP| IRP | MMRP
‘ FORMERLY USED DEFENSE SITES
1 0 $544 $0

PLATTSBURGH ATLAS S-6 /NY29799F109700

Note: Totals reflect installation project funding allocated to individual sites and do not include program management and other support costs.

Installation Restoration Program and Military Munitions Response Program Status Tables

Page 13



Table 8: Status of Installations Achieving Final Response Complete

in Fiscal Year 2022 Defense Environmental Restoration Program
North Carolina
Total Number Costs Incurred
Installation / FFID of Sites Through FY22 (5000)
IRP [ MMRP| IRP | MMRP
€ ARMY
CAMP MACKALL / NC421402054000 1 0 $60 $0

‘ FORMERLY USED DEFENSE SITES
DUCK TARGET FACILITY / NC49799F788800 0 1 $0 $3,294

Note: Totals reflect installation project funding allocated to individual sites and do not include program management and other support costs. Page 14
age
Installation Restoration Program and Military Munitions Response Program Status Tables



Table 8: Status of Installations Achieving Final Response Complete
Defense Environmental Restoration Program

in Fiscal Year 2022

Total Number Costs Incurred
Installation / FFID of Sites Through FY22 (5000)
IRP [ MMRP| IRP | MMRP
€ ARMY
11 0 $17 $0

US ARMY JOINT SYSTEM MANUFACTURING CENTER, LIMA / OH521382051000

Note: Totals reflect installation project funding allocated to individual sites and do not include program management and other support costs.

Installation Restoration Program and Military Munitions Response Program Status Tables

Page 15



Table 8: Status of Installations Achieving Final Response Complete

in Fiscal Year 2022

Defense Environmental Restoration Program

Total Number Costs Incurred
Installation / FFID of Sites Through FY22 (5000)
IRP [ MMRP| IRP | MMRP
€ ARMY
0 8 $0 $452

JFHQ OR ARNG / OR02118410NG00

Note: Totals reflect installation project funding allocated to individual sites and do not include program management and other support costs.

Installation Restoration Program and Military Munitions Response Program Status Tables

Page 16



Table 8: Status of Installations Achieving Final Response Complete

in Fiscal Year 2022

Defense Environmental Restoration Program

Total Number Costs Incurred
Installation / FFID of Sites Through FY22 (5000)
IRP [ MMRP| IRP | MMRP
€ ARMY
1 4 $515 $252

JFHQ RQ ARNG / PR22118RQONGO00

Note: Totals reflect installation project funding allocated to individual sites and do not include program management and other support costs.

Installation Restoration Program and Military Munitions Response Program Status Tables

Page 17



Table 8: Status of Installations Achieving Final Response Complete

in Fiscal Year 2022
Rhode Island

Defense Environmental Restoration Program

Total Number Costs Incurred
Installation / FFID of Sites Through FY22 (5000)
IRP [ MMRP| IRP | MMRP
4 FORMERLY USED DEFENSE SITES
1 0 $1,466 $0

QUARRY DISPOSAL SITE / RI19799F215600

Note: Totals reflect installation project funding allocated to individual sites and do not include program management and other support costs.

Installation Restoration Program and Military Munitions Response Program Status Tables

Page 18



Table 8: Status of Installations Achieving Final Response Complete

in Fiscal Year 2022
South Dakota

Defense Environmental Restoration Program

Total Number Costs Incurred
Installation / FFID of Sites Through FY22 (5000)
IRP [ MMRP| IRP | MMRP
€ ARMY
0 14 $0 $695

JFHQ SD ARNG / SD82118460NG00

Note: Totals reflect installation project funding allocated to individual sites and do not include program management and other support costs.

Installation Restoration Program and Military Munitions Response Program Status Tables

Page 19



Table 8: Status of Installations Achieving Final Response Complete

in Fiscal Year 2022

Defense Environmental Restoration Program

Total Number Costs Incurred
Installation / FFID of Sites Through FY22 (5000)
IRP [ MMRP| IRP | MMRP
4 FORMERLY USED DEFENSE SITES
0 3 $0 $2,291

CASTNER RANGE / TX69799F648000

Note: Totals reflect installation project funding allocated to individual sites and do not include program management and other support costs.

Installation Restoration Program and Military Munitions Response Program Status Tables

Page 20



Table 8: Status of Installations Achieving Final Response Complete

in Fiscal Year 2022
Virgin Islands of the U.S.

Defense Environmental Restoration Program

Total Number Costs Incurred
Installation / FFID of Sites Through FY22 (5000)
IRP [ MMRP| IRP | MMRP
4 FORMERLY USED DEFENSE SITES
0 3 $0 $3,342

FORMER FORT SEGARRA / VI29799F419300

Note: Totals reflect installation project funding allocated to individual sites and do not include program management and other support costs.

Installation Restoration Program and Military Munitions Response Program Status Tables

Page 21



Table 8: Status of Installations Achieving Final Response Complete

in Fiscal Year 2022

Defense Environmental Restoration Program

Total Number Costs Incurred
Installation / FFID of Sites Through FY22 (5000)
IRP [ MMRP| IRP | MMRP
€ ARMY
0 36 $0 $1,940

JFHQ WY ARNG / WY82118560NG00

Note: Totals reflect installation project funding allocated to individual sites and do not include program management and other support costs.

Installation Restoration Program and Military Munitions Response Program Status Tables

Page 22



	Structure Bookmarks
	Alaska 
	Alaska 
	Alaska 

	Installation / FFID 
	Installation / FFID 
	Total Number of Sites 
	Costs Incurred Through FY22 ($000) 

	IRP 
	IRP 
	MMRP 
	IRP 
	MMRP 

	FORMERLY USED DEFENSE SITES 
	FORMERLY USED DEFENSE SITES 

	CAPE PROMINENCE AWS / AK09799F707300 
	CAPE PROMINENCE AWS / AK09799F707300 
	1 
	0 
	$3,679 
	$0 

	Arkansas 
	Arkansas 

	Installation / FFID 
	Installation / FFID 
	Total Number of Sites 
	Costs Incurred Through FY22 ($000) 

	IRP 
	IRP 
	MMRP 
	IRP 
	MMRP 

	FORMERLY USED DEFENSE SITES 
	FORMERLY USED DEFENSE SITES 

	CAMP CHAFFEE / AR69799F976700 
	CAMP CHAFFEE / AR69799F976700 
	0 
	2 
	$0 
	$3,524 

	District of Columbia 
	District of Columbia 

	Installation / FFID 
	Installation / FFID 
	Total Number of Sites 
	Costs Incurred Through FY22 ($000) 

	IRP 
	IRP 
	MMRP 
	IRP 
	MMRP 

	NAVY 
	NAVY 

	WASHINGTON DC NAVSECSTA / DC317002347600 
	WASHINGTON DC NAVSECSTA / DC317002347600 
	3 
	0 
	$3,978 
	$0 

	Florida 
	Florida 

	Installation / FFID 
	Installation / FFID 
	Total Number of Sites 
	Costs Incurred Through FY22 ($000) 

	IRP 
	IRP 
	MMRP 
	IRP 
	MMRP 

	FORMERLY USED DEFENSE SITES 
	FORMERLY USED DEFENSE SITES 

	PASSAGE KEY AIR-TO-GROUND GUN / FL49799F722000 
	PASSAGE KEY AIR-TO-GROUND GUN / FL49799F722000 
	0 
	2 
	$0 
	$1,488 

	Indiana 
	Indiana 

	Installation / FFID 
	Installation / FFID 
	Total Number of Sites 
	Costs Incurred Through FY22 ($000) 

	IRP 
	IRP 
	MMRP 
	IRP 
	MMRP 

	ARMY 
	ARMY 

	CAMP ATTERBURY / IN521181807500 
	CAMP ATTERBURY / IN521181807500 
	10 
	0 
	$1,022 
	$0 

	JFHQ IN ARNG / IN52118180NG00 
	JFHQ IN ARNG / IN52118180NG00 
	0 
	7 
	$0 
	$360 

	Kentucky 
	Kentucky 

	Installation / FFID 
	Installation / FFID 
	Total Number of Sites 
	Costs Incurred Through FY22 ($000) 

	IRP 
	IRP 
	MMRP 
	IRP 
	MMRP 

	ARMY 
	ARMY 

	JFHQ KY ARNG / KY42118210NG00 
	JFHQ KY ARNG / KY42118210NG00 
	0 
	2 
	$0 
	$195 

	Maine 
	Maine 

	Installation / FFID 
	Installation / FFID 
	Total Number of Sites 
	Costs Incurred Through FY22 ($000) 

	IRP 
	IRP 
	MMRP 
	IRP 
	MMRP 

	ARMY 
	ARMY 

	JFHQ ME ARNG / ME12118230NG00 
	JFHQ ME ARNG / ME12118230NG00 
	0 
	16 
	$0 
	$916 

	Massachusetts 
	Massachusetts 

	Installation / FFID 
	Installation / FFID 
	Total Number of Sites 
	Costs Incurred Through FY22 ($000) 

	IRP 
	IRP 
	MMRP 
	IRP 
	MMRP 

	FORMERLY USED DEFENSE SITES 
	FORMERLY USED DEFENSE SITES 

	NAVAL AMMO DEPOT / MA19799F177900 
	NAVAL AMMO DEPOT / MA19799F177900 
	4 
	6 
	$1,671 
	$3,802 

	Michigan 
	Michigan 

	Installation / FFID 
	Installation / FFID 
	Total Number of Sites 
	Costs Incurred Through FY22 ($000) 

	IRP 
	IRP 
	MMRP 
	IRP 
	MMRP 

	FORMERLY USED DEFENSE SITES 
	FORMERLY USED DEFENSE SITES 

	WAUGOSHANCE POINT TARGET / MI59799FA24300 
	WAUGOSHANCE POINT TARGET / MI59799FA24300 
	0 
	1 
	$0 
	$1,651 

	Missouri 
	Missouri 

	Installation / FFID 
	Installation / FFID 
	Total Number of Sites 
	Costs Incurred Through FY22 ($000) 

	IRP 
	IRP 
	MMRP 
	IRP 
	MMRP 

	ARMY 
	ARMY 

	JFHQ MO ARNG / MO72118290NG00 
	JFHQ MO ARNG / MO72118290NG00 
	0 
	17 
	$0 
	$664 

	Montana 
	Montana 

	Installation / FFID 
	Installation / FFID 
	Total Number of Sites 
	Costs Incurred Through FY22 ($000) 

	IRP 
	IRP 
	MMRP 
	IRP 
	MMRP 

	ARMY 
	ARMY 

	JFHQ MT ARNG / MT82118300NG00 
	JFHQ MT ARNG / MT82118300NG00 
	0 
	32 
	$0 
	$5,045 

	New Mexico 
	New Mexico 

	Installation / FFID 
	Installation / FFID 
	Total Number of Sites 
	Costs Incurred Through FY22 ($000) 

	IRP 
	IRP 
	MMRP 
	IRP 
	MMRP 

	FORMERLY USED DEFENSE SITES 
	FORMERLY USED DEFENSE SITES 

	KIRTLAND AFB DEM BOMB RGE / NM69799F624900 
	KIRTLAND AFB DEM BOMB RGE / NM69799F624900 
	0 
	1 
	$0 
	$3,289 

	New York 
	New York 

	Installation / FFID 
	Installation / FFID 
	Total Number of Sites 
	Costs Incurred Through FY22 ($000) 

	IRP 
	IRP 
	MMRP 
	IRP 
	MMRP 

	FORMERLY USED DEFENSE SITES 
	FORMERLY USED DEFENSE SITES 

	PLATTSBURGH ATLAS S-6 / NY29799F109700 
	PLATTSBURGH ATLAS S-6 / NY29799F109700 
	1 
	0 
	$544 
	$0 

	North Carolina 
	North Carolina 

	Installation / FFID 
	Installation / FFID 
	Total Number of Sites 
	Costs Incurred Through FY22 ($000) 

	IRP 
	IRP 
	MMRP 
	IRP 
	MMRP 

	ARMY 
	ARMY 

	CAMP MACKALL / NC421402054000
	CAMP MACKALL / NC421402054000
	1 
	0 
	$60 
	$0 

	FORMERLY USED DEFENSE SITES 
	FORMERLY USED DEFENSE SITES 

	DUCK TARGET FACILITY / NC49799F788800 
	DUCK TARGET FACILITY / NC49799F788800 
	0 
	1 
	$0 
	$3,294 

	Ohio 
	Ohio 

	Installation / FFID 
	Installation / FFID 
	Total Number of Sites 
	Costs Incurred Through FY22 ($000) 

	IRP 
	IRP 
	MMRP 
	IRP 
	MMRP 

	ARMY 
	ARMY 

	US ARMY JOINT SYSTEM MANUFACTURING CENTER, LIMA / OH521382051000 
	US ARMY JOINT SYSTEM MANUFACTURING CENTER, LIMA / OH521382051000 
	11 
	0 
	$17 
	$0 

	Oregon 
	Oregon 

	Installation / FFID 
	Installation / FFID 
	Total Number of Sites 
	Costs Incurred Through FY22 ($000) 

	IRP 
	IRP 
	MMRP 
	IRP 
	MMRP 

	ARMY 
	ARMY 

	JFHQ OR ARNG / OR02118410NG00 
	JFHQ OR ARNG / OR02118410NG00 
	0 
	8 
	$0 
	$452 

	Puerto Rico 
	Puerto Rico 

	Installation / FFID 
	Installation / FFID 
	Total Number of Sites 
	Costs Incurred Through FY22 ($000) 

	IRP 
	IRP 
	MMRP 
	IRP 
	MMRP 

	ARMY 
	ARMY 

	JFHQ RQ ARNG / PR22118RQ0NG00 
	JFHQ RQ ARNG / PR22118RQ0NG00 
	1 
	4 
	$515 
	$252 

	Rhode Island 
	Rhode Island 

	Installation / FFID 
	Installation / FFID 
	Total Number of Sites 
	Costs Incurred Through FY22 ($000) 

	IRP 
	IRP 
	MMRP 
	IRP 
	MMRP 

	FORMERLY USED DEFENSE SITES 
	FORMERLY USED DEFENSE SITES 

	QUARRY DISPOSAL SITE / RI19799F215600 
	QUARRY DISPOSAL SITE / RI19799F215600 
	1 
	0 
	$1,466 
	$0 

	South Dakota 
	South Dakota 

	Installation / FFID 
	Installation / FFID 
	Total Number of Sites 
	Costs Incurred Through FY22 ($000) 

	IRP 
	IRP 
	MMRP 
	IRP 
	MMRP 

	ARMY 
	ARMY 

	JFHQ SD ARNG / SD82118460NG00 
	JFHQ SD ARNG / SD82118460NG00 
	0 
	14 
	$0 
	$695 

	Texas 
	Texas 

	Installation / FFID 
	Installation / FFID 
	Total Number of Sites 
	Costs Incurred Through FY22 ($000) 

	IRP 
	IRP 
	MMRP 
	IRP 
	MMRP 

	FORMERLY USED DEFENSE SITES 
	FORMERLY USED DEFENSE SITES 

	CASTNER RANGE / TX69799F648000 
	CASTNER RANGE / TX69799F648000 
	0 
	3 
	$0 
	$2,291 

	Virgin Islands of the U.S. 
	Virgin Islands of the U.S. 

	Installation / FFID 
	Installation / FFID 
	Total Number of Sites 
	Costs Incurred Through FY22 ($000) 

	IRP 
	IRP 
	MMRP 
	IRP 
	MMRP 

	FORMERLY USED DEFENSE SITES 
	FORMERLY USED DEFENSE SITES 

	FORMER FORT SEGARRA / VI29799F419300 
	FORMER FORT SEGARRA / VI29799F419300 
	0 
	3 
	$0 
	$3,342 

	Wyoming 
	Wyoming 

	Installation / FFID 
	Installation / FFID 
	Total Number of Sites 
	Costs Incurred Through FY22 ($000) 

	IRP 
	IRP 
	MMRP 
	IRP 
	MMRP 

	ARMY 
	ARMY 

	JFHQ WY ARNG / WY82118560NG00 
	JFHQ WY ARNG / WY82118560NG00 
	0 
	36 
	$0 
	$1,940 




