**Table 8: Status of Installations Achieving Final Response Complete** in Fiscal Year 2022

Alaska					
Installation / FFID		Total Number of Sites		Costs Incurred Through FY22 (\$000)	
	IRP	MMRP	IRP	MMRP	
◆ FORMERLY USED DEFENSE SITES					
CAPE PROMINENCE AWS / AK09799F707300	1	0	\$3,679	\$0	

**Table 8: Status of Installations Achieving Final Response Complete** in Fiscal Year 2022

Arkansas				
Installation / FFID		Total Number of Sites		ncurred Y22 (\$000)
	IRP	MMRP	IRP	MMRP
◆ FORMERLY USED DEFENSE SITES				
CAMP CHAFFEE / AR69799F976700	0	2	\$0	\$3,524

**Table 8: Status of Installations Achieving Final Response Complete** in Fiscal Year 2022

District of Columbia				
Installation / FFID		Total Number of Sites		ncurred Y22 (\$000)
	IRP	MMRP	IRP	MMRP
♦ NAVY				
WASHINGTON DC NAVSECSTA / DC317002347600	3	0	\$3,978	\$0

**Table 8: Status of Installations Achieving Final Response Complete** in Fiscal Year 2022

Florida					
Installation / FFID		Total Number of Sites		Costs Incurred Through FY22 (\$000)	
	IRP	MMRP	IRP	MMRP	
◆ FORMERLY USED DEFENSE SITES					
PASSAGE KEY AIR-TO-GROUND GUN / FL49799F722000	0	2	\$0	\$1,488	

**Table 8: Status of Installations Achieving Final Response Complete** in Fiscal Year 2022

Indiana				
Installation / FFID		Total Number of Sites		ncurred Y22 (\$000)
	IRP	MMRP	IRP	MMRP
♦ARMY				
CAMP ATTERBURY / IN521181807500	10	0	\$1,022	\$0
JFHQ IN ARNG / IN52118180NG00	0	7	\$0	\$360

**Table 8: Status of Installations Achieving Final Response Complete** in Fiscal Year 2022

Kentucky				
Installation / FFID	Total Number of Sites		Costs Incurred Through FY22 (\$000)	
	IRP	MMRP	IRP	MMRP
♦ARMY				
JFHQ KY ARNG / KY42118210NG00	0	2	\$0	\$195

**Table 8: Status of Installations Achieving Final Response Complete** in Fiscal Year 2022

Maine					
Installation / FFID		Total Number of Sites		Costs Incurred Through FY22 (\$000)	
	IRP	MMRP	IRP	MMRP	
♦ARMY					
JFHQ ME ARNG / ME12118230NG00	0	16	\$0	\$916	

**Table 8: Status of Installations Achieving Final Response Complete** in Fiscal Year 2022

Massachusetts				
Installation / FFID		Total Number of Sites		ncurred Y22 (\$000)
	IRP	MMRP	IRP	MMRP
◆ FORMERLY USED DEFENSE SITES				
NAVAL AMMO DEPOT / MA19799F177900	4	6	\$1,671	\$3,802

**Table 8: Status of Installations Achieving Final Response Complete** in Fiscal Year 2022

Michigan					
Installation / FFID		Total Number of Sites		Costs Incurred Through FY22 (\$000)	
	IRP	MMRP	IRP	MMRP	
◆ FORMERLY USED DEFENSE SITES					
WAUGOSHANCE POINT TARGET / MI59799FA24300	0	1	\$0	\$1,651	

**Table 8: Status of Installations Achieving Final Response Complete** in Fiscal Year 2022

Missouri				
Installation / FFID	Total Number of Sites		Costs Incurred Through FY22 (\$000)	
	IRP	MMRP	IRP	MMRP
♦ARMY				
JFHQ MO ARNG / MO72118290NG00	0	17	\$0	\$664

**Table 8: Status of Installations Achieving Final Response Complete** in Fiscal Year 2022

Montana				
Installation / FFID	Total Number of Sites		Costs Incurred Through FY22 (\$000)	
	IRP	MMRP	IRP	MMRP
♦ ARMY				
JFHQ MT ARNG / MT82118300NG00	0	32	\$0	\$5,045

**Table 8: Status of Installations Achieving Final Response Complete** in Fiscal Year 2022

New Mexico				
Installation / FFID		Total Number of Sites		ncurred Y22 (\$000)
	IRP	MMRP	IRP	MMRP
◆ FORMERLY USED DEFENSE SITES				
KIRTLAND AFB DEM BOMB RGE / NM69799F624900	0	1	\$0	\$3,289

**Table 8: Status of Installations Achieving Final Response Complete** in Fiscal Year 2022

New York				
Installation / FFID	Total Number of Sites		Costs Incurred Through FY22 (\$000)	
	IRP	MMRP	IRP	MMRP
◆ FORMERLY USED DEFENSE SITES				
PLATTSBURGH ATLAS S-6 / NY29799F109700	1	0	\$544	\$0

**Table 8: Status of Installations Achieving Final Response Complete** in Fiscal Year 2022

North Carolina				
Installation / FFID	Total Number of Sites		Costs Incurred Through FY22 (\$000)	
	IRP	MMRP	IRP	MMRP
♦ ARMY				
CAMP MACKALL / NC421402054000	1	0	\$60	\$0
◆ FORMERLY USED DEFENSE SITES				
DUCK TARGET FACILITY / NC49799F788800	0	1	\$0	\$3,294

**Table 8: Status of Installations Achieving Final Response Complete** in Fiscal Year 2022

Ohio				
Installation / FFID	Total Number of Sites		Costs Incurred Through FY22 (\$000)	
	IRP MMRP		IRP	MMRP
◆ARMY				
US ARMY JOINT SYSTEM MANUFACTURING CENTER, LIMA / OH521382051000	11	0	\$17	\$0

**Table 8: Status of Installations Achieving Final Response Complete** in Fiscal Year 2022

Oregon				
Installation / FFID	Total Number of Sites		Costs Incurred Through FY22 (\$000)	
	IRP	MMRP	IRP	MMRP
◆ARMY				
JFHQ OR ARNG / OR02118410NG00	0	8	\$0	\$452

**Table 8: Status of Installations Achieving Final Response Complete** in Fiscal Year 2022

Puerto Rico				
Installation / FFID	Total Number of Sites		Costs Incurred Through FY22 (\$000)	
	IRP	MMRP	IRP	MMRP
♦ARMY				
JFHQ RQ ARNG / PR22118RQ0NG00	1	4	\$515	\$252

**Table 8: Status of Installations Achieving Final Response Complete** in Fiscal Year 2022

Rhode Island				
Installation / FFID	Total Number of Sites		Costs Incurred Through FY22 (\$000)	
	IRP	MMRP	IRP	MMRP
◆ FORMERLY USED DEFENSE SITES				
QUARRY DISPOSAL SITE / RI19799F215600	1	0	\$1,466	\$0

**Table 8: Status of Installations Achieving Final Response Complete** in Fiscal Year 2022

South Dakota				
Installation / FFID	Total Number of Sites		Costs Incurred Through FY22 (\$000)	
	IRP	MMRP	IRP	MMRP
♦ARMY				
JFHQ SD ARNG / SD82118460NG00	0	14	\$0	\$695

**Table 8: Status of Installations Achieving Final Response Complete** in Fiscal Year 2022

Texas				
Installation / FFID	Total Number of Sites		Costs Incurred Through FY22 (\$000)	
	IRP	MMRP	IRP	MMRP
◆ FORMERLY USED DEFENSE SITES				
CASTNER RANGE / TX69799F648000	0	3	\$0	\$2,291

**Table 8: Status of Installations Achieving Final Response Complete** in Fiscal Year 2022

Virgin Islands of the U.S.				
Installation / FFID	Total Number of Sites		Costs Incurred Through FY22 (\$000)	
	IRP	MMRP	IRP	MMRP
◆ FORMERLY USED DEFENSE SITES				
FORMER FORT SEGARRA / VI29799F419300	0	3	\$0	\$3,342

**Table 8: Status of Installations Achieving Final Response Complete** in Fiscal Year 2022

Wyoming				
Installation / FFID	Total Number of Sites		Costs Incurred Through FY22 (\$000)	
	IRP	MMRP	IRP	MMRP
♦ARMY				
JFHQ WY ARNG / WY82118560NG00	0	36	\$0	\$1,940